

PROGRAM NO. 1033-S - TERM, SEPTEMBER 1, 2003 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2004
TITLE: "FOREST SERVICE MAPS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Advanced Litho Printing Great Falls, MT		Specialty Repro Salt Lake City, UT		Sterling Press Salt Lake City, UT		Tamms Litho Cedarbury, WI		Your Town Press Salem, OR		Specialty Repro PREVIOUS	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
Format "A" - 12 x 18" up to and including 17 x 22"													
Format "B" - Over 17 x 22" up to and including 20 x 24"													
Format "C" - Over 20 x 24" up to and including 24 x 36"													
I. PRINTING, PACKING, AND DISTRIBUTION: One color Maps - price per map.													
1. Printing one side only:													
(a) Makenready and setup charge													
(1) Format "A"	1	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	125.00	125.00	102.00	102.00	134.00	134.00	60.00	60.00
(2) Format "B"	1	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	125.00	125.00	102.00	102.00	134.00	134.00	70.00	70.00
(3) Format "C"	1	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00	125.00	125.00	126.00	126.00	226.00	226.00	80.00	80.00
(b) Running, per 100 copies													
(1) Format "A"	23	8.00	184.00	5.00	115.00	5.00	115.00	8.22	189.06	7.74	178.02	8.00	184.00
(2) Format "B"	23	9.00	207.00	7.00	161.00	10.00	230.00	10.38	238.74	8.70	200.10	9.00	207.00
(3) Format "C"	23	13.00	299.00	12.00	276.00	15.00	345.00	17.52	402.96	12.87	296.01	10.00	230.00
2. Printing two side:													
(a) Makenready and setup charge													
(1) Format "A"	1	100.00	100.00	80.00	80.00	125.00	125.00	138.00	138.00	213.00	213.00	100.00	100.00
(2) Format "B"	1	125.00	125.00	110.00	110.00	125.00	125.00	138.00	138.00	292.00	292.00	125.00	125.00
(3) Format "C"	5	190.00	950.00	150.00	750.00	125.00	625.00	186.00	930.00	348.00	1740.00	150.00	750.00
(b) Running, per 100 copies													
(1) Format "A"	23	10.00	230.00	8.00	184.00	10.00	230.00	8.58	197.34	10.00	230.00	10.00	230.00
(2) Format "B"	23	11.00	253.00	10.00	230.00	10.00	230.00	10.74	247.02	10.96	252.08	11.00	253.00
(3) Format "C"	115	15.00	1725.00	14.00	1610.00	10.00	1150.00	19.32	2221.80	13.57	1560.55	12.00	1380.00
3. Additional colors: Maps; per color of ink and per side:													
(a) Makenready and setup charge													
(1) Format "A"	1	45.00	45.00	40.00	40.00	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	70.00	70.00	50.00	50.00
(2) Format "B"	1	55.00	55.00	50.00	50.00	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	70.00	70.00	60.00	60.00
(3) Format "C"	10	70.00	700.00	60.00	600.00	125.00	1250.00	210.00	2100.00	114.00	1140.00	70.00	700.00
(b) Running, per 100 copies													
(1) Format "A"	23	3.50	80.50	2.00	46.00	10.00	230.00	0.36	8.28	1.13	25.99	2.00	46.00
(2) Format "B"	23	4.50	103.50	3.00	69.00	10.00	230.00	0.36	8.28	1.13	25.99	3.00	69.00
(3) Format "C"	230	6.00	1380.00	5.00	1150.00	10.00	2300.00	1.80	414.00	6.80	1564.00	4.00	920.00

PROGRAM NO. 1033-S - TERM, SEPTEMBER 1, 2003 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2004
TITLE: "FOREST SERVICE MAPS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Advanced Litho Printing Great Falls, MT		Specialty Repro Salt Lake City, UT		Sterling Press Salt Lake City, UT		Tamms Litho Cedarbury, WI		Your Town Press Salem, OR		Specialty Repro PREVIOUS	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
II. FILM: (a) Line film per trim size: (1) Format "A" (2) Format "B" (3) Format "C" (b) Compositing additional images and/or under- laying tint screens, per exposure..... (c) Blue-line proof..... per square foot..... III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS: (a) Folding, to include the cost of all parallel and angle folds..... per 100 maps..... (b) Gathering maps into sets, per 100 maps..... (c) Computer time-work per hour.....	3	20.00	60.00	30.00	90.00	30.00	90.00	60.00	180.00	36.00	108.00	30.00	90.00
	3	40.00	120.00	40.00	120.00	40.00	120.00	75.00	225.00	48.00	144.00	50.00	150.00
	15	80.00	1200.00	60.00	900.00	50.00	750.00	120.00	1800.00	64.00	960.00	100.00	1500.00
	6	14.00	84.00	20.00	120.00	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00	52.00	312.00	20.00	120.00
	12	6.00	72.00	8.00	96.00	5.00	60.00	0.03	0.36	8.00	96.00	8.00	96.00
	69	8.00	552.00	10.00	690.00	9.00	621.00	1.00	69.00	0.50	34.50	8.00	552.00
	7	18.00	126.00	20.00	140.00	5.00	35.00	1.00	7.00	0.80	5.60	20.00	140.00
	4	48.00	192.00	60.00	240.00	95.00	380.00	75.00	300.00	72.00	288.00	80.00	320.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$9,053.00	\$8,077.00	\$9,926.00	\$9,926.00	\$10,504.84	\$10,504.84	\$10,299.84	\$10,299.84	\$8,482.00	2%	\$8,482.00
	DISCOUNT		\$181.06	\$161.54	\$198.52	\$198.52	\$525.24	\$525.24	NET	NET	\$169.64	20 days	\$169.64
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$8,871.94	\$7,915.46	\$9,727.48	\$9,727.48	\$9,979.60	\$9,979.60			\$8,312.36		\$8,312.36

Reviewed By: _____

